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. AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

BUILDING AND SERVICES ACT 1924

DETERMINATION OF FEES

Determination No. 37 of 1993

Under section 3F of the Building and Services Act 1924, | DETERMINE that the fees
payable for the disposal of wastes at ACT Government landfills shall be in
accordance with the attached Schedule.

Dated 1 AP RS

arence Confdlly
Minister for Urban Services
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THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE
BUILDING AND SERVICES ACT 1924 ON THE S DAY OF

ﬂizfl 1993.

SCHEDULE

Fees Applying to Waste Disposal

Definitions

“Household Waste" means waste from residential premises generated by domestic
activity.

“Industrial and Commercial Waste" means waste generated, collected, transported .
or disposed of as part of an industrial or commercial activity. This includes waste

from offices and professional premises.

FEES

Household Waste (except Special Wastes)

per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more $ 11.00
up to 0.5 tonne No Charge

Industrial and Commercial Waste (except Special Wastes)

per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more $ 11.00
up to 0.5 tonne $ 5.50

Special Wastes

Tyres - unshredded

per tonne - 0.25 tonne or more $100.00

up to 0.25 tonne $ 25.00 .
Tyres - shredded

per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more $ 25.00

up to 0.5 tonne $ 12.50

Asbestos or products containing asbestos

(by special arrangement only)
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more $ 60.00
up to 0.5 tonne $ 30.00

Special Burial
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more $ 60.00
up to 0.5 tonne $ 30.00
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Chemical Waste
per tanne - 0.5 tonne or more
up to 0.5 tonne

Radioactive Waste
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more
up to 0.5 tonne

Other Hazardous Waste
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more
up to 0.5 tonne

Sullage
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more
up to 0.5 tonne

Sewage ash and grit
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more
up to 0.5 tonne

Meat, fish or other animal processing wastes

per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more
up to 0.5 tonne

Metals including car bodies and whitegoods

taken to the recycling area

Carcasses

small/medium (eg dog/cat/sheep)

large (eg horse/cattle)

DAY OF

$ 11.00
$ 550

$ 11.00
$ 550

$ 11.00
$ 550

$ 50.00
$ 25.00

$ 50.00
$ 25.00

$ 40.00
$ 20.00

No Charge

$ 500
$ 90.00
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