

# SPECIAL GAZETTE

No. S71, Wednesday 28 April 1993

**AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY** 

BUILDING AND SERVICES ACT 1924

DETERMINATION OF FEES

**Determination No. 37 of 1993** 

Under section 3F of the *Building and Services Act 1924*, I DETERMINE that the fees payable for the disposal of wastes at ACT Government landfills shall be in accordance with the attached Schedule.

Dated 27 April 1993

Terence Confolly Minister for Urban Services

THIS IS PAG	GE 1 OF THE SC	HEDULE TO 1	THE DETE	RMINATION	I MADE UNDER '	THE
BUILDING A	ND SERVICES	ACT 1924 ON	THE	<i>2</i> 7	DAY OF	
ADII	1					
	<del></del>					

### **SCHEDULE**

Fees Applying to Waste Disposal

### **Definitions**

"Household Waste" means waste from residential premises generated by domestic activity.

"Industrial and Commercial Waste" means waste generated, collected, transported or disposed of as part of an industrial or commercial activity. This includes waste from offices and professional premises.

### **FEES**

up to 0.5 tonne

up to 0.5 tonne

per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more

Special Burial

## Household Waste (except Special Wastes)

per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	•	11.00 Charge			
Industrial and Commercial Waste (except Special Wastes)					
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	\$ \$	11.00 5.50			
Special Wastes					
Tyres - unshredded per tonne - 0.25 tonne or more up to 0.25 tonne	•	00.00 25.00			
Tyres - shredded per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	•	25.00 12.50			
Asbestos or products containing asbestos (by special arrangement only) per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more	\$	60.00			

\$ 30.00

\$ 60.00

\$ 30.00

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETER BUILDING AND SERVICES ACT 1924 ON THE 1993.	MINATION MADE UNDER THE  DAY OF
Chemical Waste per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	\$ 11.00 \$ 5.50
Radioactive Waste per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	\$ 11.00 \$ 5.50
Other Hazardous Waste per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	\$ 11.00 \$ 5.50
Sullage per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	\$ 50.00 \$ 25.00
Sewage ash and grit per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	\$ 50.00 \$ 25.00
Meat, fish or other animal processing wastes per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more up to 0.5 tonne	\$ 40.00 \$ 20.00
Metals including car bodies and whitegoods taken to the recycling area	No Charge
Carcasses small/medium (eg dog/cat/sheep) large (eg horse/cattle)	\$ 5.00 \$ 90.00